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LATVIJAS ZIEMAS CEMPIONATS "B" GRUPAI

Riga
22.01.2011

Jégere Anda
Tarasova Alevtina
Bogdanova Valérija
Veinberga Anete
Auzina Anna
Ordone Kristiana
Serma Laura
Baltina Luize
Grantina Katrina
Kalnina Paula
Abele Liva
Baltkaule Veronika
Bolotova Marina
Smane Anita
Smite Rita

Cerina Marta
Barkova Viktorija
Skurule Laura
Karuzina Liene
Strautmane Liva
Tiltina Linda
Upeniece Beatrise
Putnina Agnija
Dimante Anna
Samorodova Nadezda
Liemaike Alise
Ivrmane Jolanta
Steinberga Linda
Olte Patricija
Stare Kristine
Ritina Rata
Laskova Evelina
Jurke Samanta
GorSanova Laura
Auste Linda
Cipane Liga
Bérza Linda

Klava Laura
Haritonova Vineta
Butkevi¢a Marika
Ivane Laura
Kipste Liene
Kalnina Linda
Polkovnikova Jekaterina
Hol$troma Gunta
lvanova Anita
Cvetkova Natalja
Suherte Santa
Holopova Elina
Soboleva Jekaterina
Dubovska Dita

27.02.96

31.01.97
02.04.97

01.09.96
14.02.96
24.05.97
25.08.97
10.02.96
14.12.96

02.10.96
04.12.96
10.11.97
19.01.96
08.04.96
07.09.97
15.04.97
23.03.97
22.06.97
11.07.96
05.07.96
01.02.97
11.08.97
15.02.96
13.08.96
27.06.97
05.05.97
14.04.97
05.05.97
12.05.96
20.06.97
27.07.97
02.06.97
10.01.96
07.08.97
30.04.97
17.12.96
19.09.96
23.01.97
25.10.96
09.10.97
17.03.96
14.04.96
01.07.96
01.03.97
27.08.97
26.06.96
14.02.96
10.12.96
19.06.97
25.02.97
31.03.97

60 m

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Rézeknes nov. BJSS
Valmieras BSS

BJC IK "Auseklis"

BJC IK "Auseklis"

Valmieras BSS

Rézeknes nov. BJSS

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Tukuma SS

Daugavpils BJSS

SS "Arkadija"

llikstes nov. SS

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
SS "Arkadija"

Kuldigas nov. SS

Césu SS

SS "Arkadija"

SS "Arkadija"

BJC IK "Auseklis"
Kuldigas nov. SS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Daugavpils BJSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Bauskas BJSS

lecavas nov. SS "Dartija’
Kuldigas nov. SS
Madonas BJSS

BJC IK "Auseklis"
Kuldigas nov. SS
Saldus SS

Ventspils nov. BJSS
Jurmalas SS

Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
BJC IK "Auseklis"

Preilu nov. BJSS

SS "Arkadija"

Tukuma SS

Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
lecavas nov. SS "Dartija
SS "Arkadija"
"Lejaskurzemes sports"
Preilu nov. BJSS

Preilu nov. BJSS
lecavas nov. SS "Dartija"
Jékabpils SS

SS "Arkadija"

Siguldas SS

8,24
8,26
8,39
8,37
8,53
8,60
8,47
8,61
8,67
8,69
8,71
8,73
8,75
8,76
8,81
8,82
8,84
8,85
8,85
8,85
8,87
8,87
8,90
8,92
8,93
8,93
8,97
8,98
9,00
9,00
9,02
9,03
9,06
9,07
9,12
9,12
9,15
9,17
9,19
9,21
9,22
9,24
9,28
9,34
9,35
9,36
9,40
9,42
9,51
9,77

diskv.

8,12
8,30
8,33
8,39
8,49
8,57
8,57
8,66

A. Rozenbergs
J. Tarasova
R.Ravinskis
M.LUse
M.Lase
L.Dzene

J. Tarasova
R. Turka
D.Stumbre
R. Turka
G.Auzins
G.Kozireva
G.Lebedevs
D.Hadakovs
R. Turka

G. Teko
J.l|jusina
|.Skurule
A.Aboling
|.Zalte
|.Zalte
M.Lase
|.Stukule
D.Stumbre
G.Kozireva
D.Stumbre
A. Indriksone
D. Vizule
|.Stukule
A.Krauklite
M.Lase
|.Stukule
D.Mankusa
A.Kirsteins
A. MuSa
D.Lauva

R. Turka
M.Lase

V. Neistadte
G.Ifebedevs
A.Cakurs
D.Stumbre
E. Gaga
J.l|jusina
G.Ozola

V. Neistadte
A. lljins

D. Vizule

A. Noris

A. Sannikovs
A.Ziedina
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Rjazanova Jilija
Laure Teiksma
Bogdanova Valérija
Vidzupe Katrina
Kovalova Anastasija
Rosicka Alise
Tarvide Jilija
Bumbiere Andra
Strok Anastasija
Prise Dita

Liepina Anna
Pizane Laura
Bugovecka Anna
JanusSevska Santa
Kirilova Anete
Cerina Marta
Vanaga Dita

Rjazanova Jilija
Grantina Katrina
Protizane Zaiga
Kijoneka Annija Teréze
Vimba Velta

Térauda Endija-Lasma
Ordone Kristiana
Liepina Anna

Karuzina Liene
Smane Anita
Samorodova Nadezda
Butkevi¢a Marika
Rubanika Viktorija
Priede Krista
Baltkaule Veronika
Stare Kristine

Kipste Liene

Dambe Renate
Lapcenko Kristine
Putilovska Beate
Kalnina Linda

Saulite leva
Bliznakova Galina
Cvetkova Natalja
Barkane Baiba
Subrovska Eliza
Soboleva Jekaterina
Stale Laura

Protizane Zaiga
Olte Patricija
MatuSonoka Agne
Voitova Karina
Verskova Elina
Rudzite Elhza
Pupina Jilija
HolStroma Gunta
Petrova Lubova
Kozinda Jilija
Skuja Elina
Utinska Anna
Leonovi¢a Sabine
BespalCika Elina

06.12.96

25.07.96
02.04.97
08.09.97

23.07.97
28.11.96

21.09.97
14.02.97

20.02.97
04.01.97

11.08.96
29.01.97
03.02.96
12.06.97
16.09.96
15.04.97
07.02.96

06.12.96
14.12.96
07.08.96
11.11.96
31.05.96
30.05.97
24.05.97
11.08.96
11.07.96
08.04.96
27.06.97
09.10.97
24.10.96
31.07.96
10.11.97
20.06.97
14.04.96
26.07.97
05.05.96
14.08.97
01.07.96
05.08.96
07.09.96
14.02.96
26.11.97
01.10.96
25.02.97
05.07.96

07.08.96
12.05.96
20.02.96
04.03.97
01.10.96
13.06.96
29.01.97
27.08.97
18.05.97
03.07.96
16.11.96
23.09.96
27.11.96
09.10.97

60 m/b

Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Valmieras BSS
Valmieras BSS

Ludzas nov. SS

SS "Arkadija"

Tukuma SS

Daugavpils BJSS
Kuldigas nov. SS

SS "Arkadija"

Lielvardes nov. SC
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Jelgavas nov. SC
lecavas nov. SS "Dartija"
Jékabpils SS

Madonas BJSS

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Lielvardes nov. SC

300 m

Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Ludzas nov. SS
Dobeles nov. SS
Ventspils SS "Spars”
SS "Arkadija"
Valmieras BSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Césu SS

llOkstes nov. SS
Daugavpils BJSS
SS "Arkadija"
Daugavpils BJSS
Jurmalas SS
Daugavpils BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Saldus SS

Tukuma SS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
lecavas nov. SS "Dartija"
Preilu nov. BJSS
Daugavpils BJSS
Preilu nov. BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
SS "Arkadija"
Jirmalas SS

600 m

Ludzas nov. SS
Kuldigas nov. SS
Aizkraukles nov.SS
Saldus SS

Jelgavas BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Daugavpils BJSS
"Lejaskurzemes sports"
Jékabpils SS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
SS "Arkadija"
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Kraslavas SS
Ventspils SS "Spars"

9,51

9,74

9,89

10,49
10,52
10,61
10,56
10,68
10,82
10,90
10,99
10,99
11,04
11,56
11,56
11,97
12,02

9,47
9,87
9,94
10,89
10,32
10,47
10,71
11,27

44,37
4553
4554
46,00
47,04
47,21
47,31
47,84
48,17
48,20
48,30
48,37
48,90
48,95
49,63
49,70
50,02
50,33
50,55
50,63
50,74
51,42
51,58
51,59
51,73
52,31
53,75
56,87

1:45,97
1:51,45
1:55,82
1:57,01
1:57,60
1:57,75
1:58,06
1:58,88
1:59,04
2:00,64
2:01,60
2:03,21
2:04,89
2:05,70

V.,M.Aloncevi
B.Kaufmane
R.Ravinskis
J.Ostasevs

M.Arente
A.Cakurs
G.Kozireva
I.Skurule
M.Arente

I. Pukite
V.,M.Aloncevi
L.Nagle

D. Vizule
A. Noris
A.lrbe

G. Teko

I. Pukite

V.,M.Aloncevi
D.Stumbre
V.Krisans
S.Velberga
M.Alaine

G. Lebedevs,A. Sannikovs
L.Dzene
V.,M.Aloncevi
A.Aboling
D.Hadakovs
G.Kozireva
G.Lebedevs
R.Zigmunds
A. Musa
G.Kozireva
A.Krauklite
D.Stumbre
M.Dambe
G.Auzins
A.Gross

E. Gaga
L.Valdonis
G.Kozireva
A. lljins
A.Krauklttis
M.Alaine

A. Sannikovs
A. Musa

V.Krisans
|.Stukule

V. Nuhtilins
M.Dambe
M.Ukstina
A.Krauklite
G.Kozireva
G.Ozola

M. Osvalds
A.Caklis
|.Zaltte
V.,M.Aloncevi
I.Umbrasko

A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovi¢s



15 Saulite leva 05.08.96 Preilu nov. BJSS

16 Cirule Zane Zanda 21.06.97 "Lejaskurzemes sports"
2000 m

1 Priekule Elizabete 22.04.96 Riga

2 Fedotovska Jana 03.09.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS

3 Kalnina Mara 12.02.96 Jékabpils SS

4 OQOlipova Elna 19.04.96 Ludzas nov. SS

5 Libeka Agnese 18.10.96 "Lejaskurzemes sports"

6 Jamuremie Diana 14.08.96 SS "Arkadija"

7 Lace Elizabete 06.12.96 SS "Arkadija"

8 Nadeznikova Amanda 30.01.97 Reézeknes nov. BJSS

9 Lace Elna 06.12.96 SS "Arkadija"
Nagle Danute 14.07.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS
Svetlova Anna 05.02.97 Preilu nov. BJSS
Puisane Sandra 15.03.96 Rézeknes nov. BJSS
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4 x 160 m stafete

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
P.Kalnina, M.Cerina, L.Baltina, A.Jégere
BJC IK "Auseklis"

A.Veinberga, B.Upeniece, R.Ritina, A.Auzina
Valmiera

A.Ozola, K.Ordone, T.Laure, V.Bogdanova
Kuldigas nov. SS

L.Skurule, E.Laskova, A.Putnina, P.Olte
Tukums

A.Rosicka, K.Lapéenko, L.Abele, L.Musinska
Daugavpils BJSS

V.Gorkovska, V.Rubanika, V.Balltkaule, N.Samorodova
Madonas BJSS

B.Barkane, K.Stire, I.Putnina, A.Kirilova

TallekSana
Strok Anastasija 20.02.97 SS "Arkadija"
Kovalova Anastasija 23.07.97 SS "Arkadija"
Dimante Anna 13.08.96 Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Tarasova Alevtina 31.01.97 Reézeknes nov. BJSS
Veinberga Anete 01.09.96 BJC IK "Auseklis"
Kijoneka Annija Teréze  11.11.96 Dobeles nov. SS
Ozola Anete 09.01.97 Valmieras BSS
Kozinda Jlija 03.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS
Serma Laura 25.08.97 Reézeknes nov. BJSS
Smite Rita 07.09.97 Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Barkova Viktorija 23.03.97 SS "Arkadija"
Putnina llona 01.04.97 Madonas BJSS
Klava Laura 23.01.97 BJC IK "Auseklis"
Freiberga Dita 11.02.96 Talsu nov. SS
Musinska Liene 06.04.96 Tukuma SS
Vimba Velta 31.05.96 Ventspils SS "Spars”
Kirilova Anete 16.09.96 Madonas BJSS
Steinberga Linda 05.05.97 lecavas nov. SS "Dartija"
Laure Teiksma 25.07.96 Valmieras BSS
Priede Krista 31.07.96 Jarmalas SS
Strautmane Liva 05.07.96 SS "Arkadija"
Liemaike Alise 05.05.97 Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Tiltina Linda 01.02.97 SS "Arkadija"
Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars"
Lauce Sandra 16.10.96 Daugavpils BJSS
Skuja Elina 16.11.96 SS "Arkadija"
Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 Lielvardes nov. SC
Ivane Laura 17.03.96 Tukuma SS
GorSanova Laura 07.08.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS
Lubgane Linda 18.10.97 Jékabpils SS

Jurke Samanta 10.01.96 Saldus SS

2:06,06
2:24,32

6:59,64
7:51,45
7:58,13
8:02,89
8:25,80
8:40,74
9:03,68
9:11,77
9:47,95
izst.
izst.
izst.

1:33,15
1:35,26
1:36,29
1:37,39
1:39,12
1:41,24

1:41,89

5,07
5,04
4,91
4,85
4,71
4,67
4,58
4,57
4,56
4,54
4,53
4,50
4,49
4,47
4,45
4,42
4,42
4,41
4,41
4,40
4,39
4,38
4,36
4,36
4,31
4,30
4,28
4,25
4,25
4,22
4,21

L.Valdonis
G.Ozola

V. Lacis
V.Nuhtilins
A. Noris
V.Krigans
M. Papola
A. Salajevska
Z. Slapjuma
E. Jukna

Z. Slapjuma
A.Gross

A. lljins

E. Jukna

M.Arente
M.Arente
D.Stumbre
J. Tarasova
M.Lase
S.Velberga
L. Dzene
A.Caklis

J. Tarasova
R. Turka
J.lljusina

A.Kraukltte,M.Valainis

M.Lase
A.Jansons
A.Cakurs
M.Alaine
A.lrbe

D. Vizule
B.Kaufmane
A. MusSa
|.Zalte
D.Stumbre
|.Zalite

A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovics

R.Zigmunds
|.Zalite

J. Liepa
A.Cakurs

A KirSteins
A. Noris
D.Mankusa



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
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Gorkovska Viktorija
Prise Dita
Polkovnikova Jekaterina
Holopova Elina
Irmane Jolanta
Cipane Liga
Barkane Baiba
Suherte Santa
Agafonova Marija
Stale Laura

Auste Linda
Rosicka Alise

Strok Anastasija
Kovalova Anastasija
Dimante Anna
Tarasova Alevtina
Veinberga Anete
Kijoneka Annija Teréze
Ozola Anete
Kozinda Jilija
Serma Laura
Smite Rita
Barkova Viktorija
Putnina llona
Klava Laura
Freiberga Dita
Musinska Liene
Vimba Velta
Kirilova Anete
Steinberga Linda
Laure Teiksma
Priede Krista
Strautmane Liva
Liemaike Alise
Tiltina Linda
Rutkovska Ruta
Lauce Sandra
Skuja Elina
Lidere Samanta
lvane Laura
GorSanova Laura
Lubgane Linda
Jurke Samanta
Gorkovska Viktorija
Prise Dita
Polkovnikova Jekaterina
Holopova Elina
Irmane Jolanta
Cipane Liga
Barkane Baiba
Suherte Santa
Agafonova Marija
Stale Laura
Auste Linda
Rosicka Alise

Bumbiere Andra
Dzilnava Solvita
UsSacka Zanda
Tarvide Jilija
JanuSevska Santa
Zukauska Samanta
Haritonova Vineta
Kesenfelde Laura
Bugovecka Anna
Agafonova Marija

08.05.97
04.01.97
01.03.97
19.06.97
14.04.97
17.12.96
26.11.97
10.12.96
24.03.97
05.07.96
30.04.97
28.11.96

20.02.97
23.07.97
13.08.96
31.01.97
01.09.96
11.11.96
09.01.97
03.07.96
25.08.97
07.09.97
23.03.97
01.04.97
23.01.97
11.02.96
06.04.96
31.05.96
16.09.96
05.05.97
25.07.96
31.07.96
05.07.96
05.05.97
01.02.97
04.10.97
16.10.96
16.11.96
12.08.97
17.03.96
07.08.97
18.10.97
10.01.96
08.05.97
04.01.97
01.03.97
19.06.97
14.04.97
17.12.96
26.11.97
10.12.96
24.03.97
05.07.96
30.04.97
28.11.96

14.02.97
30.09.97
02.02.97
21.09.97
12.06.97
11.07.97
25.10.96
24.06.97
03.02.96
24.03.97

Daugavpils BJSS
Lielvardes nov. SC
SS "Arkadija"
Jékabpils SS
Bauskas BJSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Madonas BJSS
lecavas nov. SS "Dartija
SS "Arkadija"
Jirmalas SS
Jirmalas SS
Tukuma SS

SS "Arkadija"

SS "Arkadija"
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Rézeknes nov. BJSS
BJC IK "Auseklis"
Dobeles nov. SS
Valmieras BSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Rézeknes nov. BJSS
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
SS "Arkadija"
Madonas BJSS

BJC IK "Auseklis"
Talsu nov. SS
Tukuma SS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Madonas BJSS
lecavas nov. SS "Dartija"
Valmieras BSS
Jirmalas SS

SS "Arkadija"
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S

SS "Arkadija"
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Daugavpils BJSS

SS "Arkadija"
Lielvardes nov. SC
Tukuma SS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Jékabpils SS

Saldus SS
Daugavpils BJSS
Lielvardes nov. SC
SS "Arkadija"
Jékabpils SS
Bauskas BJSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Madonas BJSS
lecavas nov. SS "Dartija"
SS "Arkadija"
Jirmalas SS
Jirmalas SS
Tukuma SS

AugstlekS§ana

Kuldigas nov. SS
Bauskas BJSS
Jékabpils SS

Daugavpils BJSS
Jékabpils SS

Bauskas BJSS

Preilu nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
lecavas nov. SS "Dartija"
SS "Arkadija"

5,07

4,91
4,81
4,60
4,53
4,58

4,43
4,42
4,53
4,43
4,18
4,23

4,41
4,42
4,12

4,19
4,27
4,33
4,33
4,21
4,31

4,24
3,91
4,09

4,21
4,12
4,13
3,98
3,93
3,66
3,62
3,80
3,87
3,54

3,53

5,00
4,82
4,75
4,79

4,67
4,30
4,57

4,54

4,30
4,47
4,45
4,39
4,09
4,41
4,41
4,38
4,59
4,38
4,23
4,10
4,23
4,30
4,28
4,14
4,25
4,22
4,10
4,14
4,17
4,12
3,95
3,95
4,03
3,99
3,98
3,58
3,24
3,66

4,19
417
4,15
4,12
4,04
4,03
3,99
3,98
3,92
3,92
3,76
bez rez

4,99
4,85
X
4,85
4,71
4,61
4,51
X
4,48
4,45
4,34
X
4,49
X
4,07
4,42
4,23
X
X
4,40
3,61
4,32
4,26
4,25
X
4,20
4,07
X
X
4,11
4,08
4,19
3,91
4,04
4,12
3,79
3,98
3,54
3,80
3,92
3,92
3,76
X

1,55
1,45
1,45
1,40
1,40
1,40
1,40
1,35
1,35
1,35

R.Zigmunds
I. Pukite
J.l|jusina

A. Noris

A. Indriksone
D.Lauva

A .Krauklttis
D. Vizule
J.ljjusina

A. Musa

A. Musa
A.Cakurs

4,89
5,04
4,84
4,69
4,46
4,59
4,40
X
4,56
4,50
X
4,50
4,31
4,14
4,37
X
4,31
X
3,96
4,24
3,25
3,94
4,36
4,36
4,27
X
4,06
4,25
X
4,05
X
3,51
4,15
4,15
X
4,04
3,74
3,76
3,98
3,78
X
3,38
X

|.Skurule
A.Kozi¢a

M. Osvalds
G.Kozireva
A. Noris
L.Macarovska
V. Neistadte
A.Caklis

D. Vizule
J.ljjusina



10 Ivanova Anita 26.06.96 Preilu nov. BJSS 1,35 V. Neistadte

12 Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars” 1,35  A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovics

12 Bubule Veronika 04.04.97 Jekabpils SS 1,35 M. Osvalds

13 Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 Lielvardes nov. SC 1,30 J. Liepa

14 Viska Evita 04.12.97 Madonas BJSS 1,30  A.Krauklitis
1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45
1,55 1,58

1 [Bumbiere Andra 14.02.97 |Kuldigas nov. SS 0 0 0
XXO XXX

2 |Dzilnava Solvita 30.09.97 |Bauskas BJSS 0 0 0 XXO

3 |USacka Zanda 02.02.97 | JEkabpils SS X0 0 XXO

4 [Tarvide Jilija 21.09.97 |Daugavpils BJSS 0 0 0 XXX

5 |Janu$evska Santa 12.06.97 |JEkabpils SS 0 XXO 0 XXX

6 [Zukauska Samanta 11.07.97 [Bauskas BJSS 0 0 X0 XXX

6 |Haritonova Vineta 25.10.96 |Preilu nov. BJSS 0 0 X0 XXX

8 |[Kesenfelde Laura 24.06.97 |Ventspils nov. BJSS 0 0 XXX

8 |Bugovecka Anna 03.02.96 |lecavas nov. SS "Dartija" 0 0 XXX

10 |Agafonova Marija 24.03.97 |SS "Arkadija" 0 X0 XXX

10 |lvanova Anita 26.06.96 |Preilu nov. BJSS 0 X0 XXX

12 |Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 |Ventspils SS "Spars" 0 XXO XXX

12 [Bubule Veronika 04.04.97 |Jékabpils SS 0 XXO XXX

13 |Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 [Lielvardes nov. SC 0 XXX

14 [ViSka Evita 04.12.97 |Madonas BJSS X0 XXX

Lodes griisana

1 Balande Balode Sandija 07.01.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 11,62 A.Gross

2 Priedite Andrija 06.01.97 SS "Arkadija" 11,43  |.Eversone

3 Dindune Darta 10.09.96 Ogres nov. SC 10,97  J. Iklavs, V. Smoca

4  Kocina Anete 05.02.96 Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS 10,13 R. Turka

5 Vanaga Anete 07.02.96 Lielvardes nov. SC 9,90 I. Pukte

6 BeérzalLinda 19.09.96 Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS 9,88 R. Turka

7 Vanaga Dita 07.02.96 Lielvardes nov. SC 9,51 I. PukTte

8 Dzilnava Solvita 30.09.97 Bauskas BJSS 9,51 A.Kozi¢a

9 Gelze Simona 06.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,30 A.Caklis

10 Ratkus Eline 28.11.97 Bauskas BJSS 9,14 A.Kozi¢a

11 Kesenfelde Laura 24.06.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,05 A.Caklis

12 Skurule Laura 22.06.97 Kuldigas nov. SS 9,03  I.Skurule

13 Ose Silga 06.03.96 Bauskas BJSS 8,91 A. Indriksone

14 Otsone Laura 20.07.96 Preilu nov. BJSS 8,57  A.lljins

15 Putnina Agnija 15.02.96 Kuldigas nov. SS 8,55 |.Stukule

16 Tumbaha Erika 17.04.97 Balvu SS 8,54 S.Keisele

17 Jonikane Agnese 04.09.96 Bauskas BJSS 8,06 L.Macarovska

18 Reitere Sigita 10.06.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS 8,05 A.Paipals

19 Kovalska Annija 25.08.97 Liepajas Sp.Sp.S 8,03 D.Lauva

20 Lubgane Linda 18.10.97 Jékabpils SS 8,03  A. Noris

21 Birzina Kristine 30.09.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 8,03  A.Gross

22 lesalniece Lauma 06.08.97 Madonas BJSS 7,93 L.Lictte

23 Subrovska Eliza 01.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars” 7,84 M.Alaine

24 Lubgane Viktorija 04.07.97 SK"ASais" 7,84  A.Abolin3

25 Zakartte Sintija 19.06.05 Balvu SS 7,77 S.Keisele

26 Lisicina Kristine 09.07.97 Preilu nov. BJSS 7,74 O.Borisova

27 Putilovska Beate 14.08.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 7,68 A.Gross

28 Agleniece Linda 30.01.97 Ludzas nov. SS 7,62  V.Krisans

29 Zukauska Samanta 11.07.97 Bauskas BJSS 7,53 L.Macarovska

30 Putnina llona 01.04.97 Madonas BJSS 7,48 A.Krauklite,M.Valainis

31 Godlevska Linda 23.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars” 7,40 M.Alaine

32 Aleksjuna Kristine 07.07.97 Madonas BJSS 6,66  A.Krauklitis

33 Andzane Beate 14.09.97 SS "Arkadija" 6,64 I.Aperane

1 Balande Balode Sandija 07.01.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 11,62 X 10,31 10,68

2 Priedite Andrija 06.01.97 SS "Arkadija" 9,98 10,43 8,45 11,43



Dindune Darta
Kocina Anete
Vanaga Anete
Bérza Linda
Vanaga Dita
Dzilnava Solvita
Gelze Simona
Ratkus Eline
Kesenfelde Laura
Skurule Laura
Ose Silga
Otsone Laura
Putnina Agnija
Tumbaha Erika
Jonikane Agnese
Reitere Sigita
Kovalska Annija
Lubgane Linda
Birzina Kristine
lesalniece Lauma
Subrovska Eliza
Lubgane Viktorija
ZakarTte Sintija
Lisicina Kristine
Putilovska Beate
Agleniece Linda
Zukauska Samanta
Putnina llona
Godlevska Linda
Aleksjuna Kristine
Andzane Beate

10.09.96
05.02.96
07.02.96
19.09.96
07.02.96
30.09.97
06.07.96
28.11.97
24.06.97
22.06.97
06.03.96
20.07.96
15.02.96
17.04.97
04.09.96
10.06.96
25.08.97
18.10.97
30.09.97
06.08.97
01.10.96
04.07.97
19.06.05
09.07.97
14.08.97
30.01.97
11.07.97
01.04.97
23.10.96
07.07.97
14.09.97

Ogres nov. SC

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Lielvardes nov. SC

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Lielvardes nov. SC
Bauskas BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Bauskas BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Kuldigas nov. SS
Bauskas BJSS
Preilu nov. BJSS
Kuldigas nov. SS
Balvu SS

Bauskas BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Jékabpils SS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
SK "Asais"

Balvu SS

Preiju nov. BJSS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
Ludzas nov. SS
Bauskas BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Madonas BJSS

SS "Arkadija"

10,61
10,13
8,94
8,02
9,31
8,78
8,94
8,73
8,15
8,92
8,46
8,00
8,50
8,54
8,06
8,04
7,95
7,28

7,67
7,84

7,54
7,58
6,89

6,54
7,48
7,40

10,78

8,89
8,75
8,58
9,51
9,30
9,00
8,13
7,62
8,88
8,14
8,24
7,71
7,06
8,05
7,73
8,03
8,03
7,79
7,40
7,57
7,42
7,74
7,68
6,58
7,08
7,12
7,25
6,66
6,64

10,97
9,70
9,40
9,88
9,06

8,34
8,59
9,05
9,08
8,21
8,57
8,06
7,70
8,00
7,49
7,68
7,70

6,71
7,08
7,77
7,72
6,80
7,62
7,26
7,26
7,02

10,03
9,99
9,90
8,89
9,51

9,06
8,08
9,14
8,30
8,78
8,61

8,14
8,55
7,60
7,54
6,60
8,03

7,93
6,93
7,84
6,82
7,31
7,53

7,53
7,24
6,91



